DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING,
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.
Email : gtecelldoewgmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/ { S S | Dated: 2. 1]89][282(5,
ORDER

SUBJECT:-NO VACANCY : RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF
RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN
ALLOWED JOINING IN ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO
VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN SCHOOL(S).

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the
following Guest Teachers as mentioned against cach, with immediate cffect, as
they could not join their dutics in the recently allocated place of posting:-

SL | APPLICATION NAME "POST | WORKING | ID OF THE | NAME OF THE
NO 1D DAYS ALLOCATED SCHOOL
| SCHOOL ALLOCATED
1 ‘ 2014144705 NEETU TGT 2568 1105108 WELCOME
JINDAL SOCIAL COLONY-
i SCIENCE GGSS
2 | 2013536596 | MUKESIH “TGT 1956 | 1001110 |  RAJGARH
' DEVI SOCIAL COLONY-SBV
|f SCIENCE
3 / 2013016994 | POONAM TGT 71953 | 1003202 GEETA
RAJ SOCIAL COLONY,
| SCIENCE BLOCK 2-
GICO-ED)SS
4 | 2014057439 BINDU BT 1919 1925005 | NEW FRIENDS
T COLONY-GIISSS
RARK] (’U(:I;M (CHANDER
J SCIENCIS ] SHIEKHAR AZAD)
5 | 2014075401 |  PRIYA | TGT | 1892 | 1516140 |  SHADI
| CHAULHIAN SOCIAL KHAMPUR-
| SCIENCE GBSSs
6 | 2013024777 MADHU TGT 1842 1002368 | MANDAWALIL,
| SHARMA SOCIAL NO.1- SKV
SCIENCE
7 | 2014234632 RASHMI TGT | 1592 | 1002367 | MANDAWALIL
' SOCIAL NO.2 - SBV
| | SCIENCE
8 | 2014080220 LALITA | TGT 1587 | 1925399 | MOLAR BAND,
DEVI SOCIAL NO.3- GBSSS
SCIENCE

!




K

L1

12

14

| 20180029

2013238143

|

21011072678

2017105088 | SONIYA

2014251330 |

|

l

|
2013579904

|

2U13232008'

I

20|402|770! MIEIENAKSIH

QGPHMSHIﬁ‘ KUSHAM

ALKA

ASHI

I KAPOOIR

LATA

KULVINDIL
R KAUR

MONIKA
JAIN

GEETA |
VATS |
]
ASHA |
SHARMA

TOT
SANSKRIT

- —

TGT
SOCIAL
SCIENCE

TGT
SOCIAL
SCIHINCIL

TGT
SOCIAL
SCIENCE

fll(‘}'lﬂ
SOCIAL
SCIENCE

TGT
SOCIAL
SCIENCE
TGT
SOCIAL
SCIENCE

PET

PET

11475

1112

1112

1369

1091

367

1726

1831

1106004

1618062

1923081

1025057

1105009

1925448

1516077

1001018

1001106

("‘?

NAND NAGRI,
JANTA FLATS
SBBV

VIKAS PURL,

CBLOCK A SKV

CHATTARIMUII,
ACTIARYA
TULSE SV

MOLAR BANID,

i N().2-(;1388S

NEW
SEELAMPUR,
N().2 GI3SSES

MADANIPLE
KITADAR, 1O
I- GI3S5S

EAST PATEL

NAGAR-P. G

DAV SR, SEC.
SCHOOIL

BHOLA NATIH
NAGAR, NO.|
SKV

KIRAN VIFHAR-
SKV

TABLE-B (Guest Teachers TGT Social Science who are to be relieved only
when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated
school mentioned as against their name)

‘ APPLICATIDN
1 | 2013237619

|

|
L2 2017011861

2001227530910

2014275430

|
|

TEACHER
NAME

MONIKA
GUPTA

REENU
KUMARI

NAMITA

KIISHAN
RKUMAR

\

POST

TGT SOCIAL
SCIENCE

TGT SOCIAL
SCIENCE

TGT SOCIAL
SCHINCIE

TGT SOCIAL
SCHINCI

WORKING
DAYS

154

152

0

Q0

SCHOOL
ID

1003202

1105009

1923081

1516140

SCHOOL NAME

[ GEETA COLONY
BLOCK 2 GiCO
Fss

NI
SEELAMIPUR,
NO.2 GHSSS

CHATTARPUR,
ACTIARYA
TULSI SHY

SHADI
KITAMPUR
GHSSS



—_2 -

'he Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed o report 10
the “””f"’f“-‘“j School within 07 working days [rom the date of issuance of this
order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is/are not
willing to join duty and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX
MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be
done till the time.

Further, all concerned oS, Dic. of Education, GNCTD are dirceeted to
ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificale
of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according 1o
the prevailing notificd RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in

the School.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

e

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD

No .DE.18.2(73)/15-V/2022/ 4SS — €] Dated: 2;'09]2"9’93
Copy forwarded lor information and further necessary action to the following:
1. PS to Scerctary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
2. PS 1o Dircctor (Education) ,Dte. of Educauon, GNCTD
3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dok, GNCTD
4. 1108 concerned, Die. of Education, GNCTD.
_Guest Teacher(s) concerned, Dok, GNCTD for strict compliance.

5
. Programmer (I'T) Branch Dok, with the request to upload the order on the

6
official website of this department.

7. Guard File. &

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV]
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD



