## DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE. 18.2(73)/E-V/2022/655-61

Dated: 21/04/2028.

## ORDER

SUBJECT:-NO VACANCY: RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN ALLOWED JOINING IN ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN SCHOOL(S).

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect, as they could not join their duties in the recently allocated place of posting:-

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ID OF THE ALLOCATED SCHOOL	NAME OF THE SCHOOL ALLOCATED
1	2014144705	NEETU JINDAL	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	2568	1105108	WELCOME COLONY- GGSS
2	2013536596	MUKESH DEVI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1956	1001110	RAJGARH COLONY-SBV
3	2013016994	POONAM RAJ	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1953	1003202	GEETA COLONY, BLOCK 2- G(CO-ED)SS
4	2014057439	BINDU RANI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1919	1925005	NEW FRIENDS COLONY-GBSSS (CHANDER SHEKHAR AZAD)
5	2014075401	PRIYA CHAUHAN	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1892	1516140	SHADI KHAMPUR- GBSSS
6	2013024777	MADHU SHARMA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1842	1002368	MANDAWALI, NO.1- SKV
7	2014234632	RASHMI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1592	1002367	MANDAWALI, NO.2 - SBV
8	2014080220	LALITA DEVI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1587	1925399	MOLAR BAND, NO.3- GBSSS

M

9	20180929	ALKA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1475	1106004	NAND NAGRI, JANTA FLATS- SBV
10	2013238143	ASHI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1412	1618062	VIKAS PURI, BLOCK A-SKV
11	2014021770	MEENAKSH I KAPOOR	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1412	1923081	CHATTARPUR, ACHARYA TULSI SBV
12	2014043816	KUSHAM LATA	TOT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1369	1925057	MOLAR BAND, NO.2-GBSSS
13	21011072678	KULVINDE R KAUR	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1091	1105009	NEW SEELAMPUR, NO.2-GBSSS
14	2017105088	SONIYA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	367	1925448	MADANPUR KHADAR, NO. 1- GBSSS
15	2014251330	MONIKA JAIN	TGT SANSKRIT	1354	1516077	EAST PATEL NAGAR-P. G. DAV SR. SEC. SCHOOL
16	2013579904	GEETA VATS	PET	1726	1001018	BHOLA NATH NAGAR, NO.1- SKV
17	2013232008	ASHA SHARMA	PET	1831	1001106	KIRAN VIHAR- SKV

TABLE-B (Guest Teachers TGT Social Science who are to be relieved only when Guest Teachers from Table-A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2013237619	MONIKA GUPTA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	154	1003202	GEETA COLONY, BLOCK 2 G(CO- ED)88
2	2017011861	RENU KUMARI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	152	1105009	NEW SEELAMPUR, NO.2 GBSSS
3	2014275396	NAMITA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	0	1923081	CHATTARPUR, ACHARYA TULSI SBV
4	2014275430	KRISHAN KUMAR	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	0	1516140	SHADI KHAMPUR- GBSSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is/are not willing to join duty and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/655-61

Dated: 21/04/2023 Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD

- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dtc. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch DoE, with the request to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD